8755 W. Higgins Road       Product Change Notice (PCN)
Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60631
Friday, September 19, 2025
LFPCN250903WXC
Product Change Notification for Littelfuse 1200V & 1700V SiC MOSFET “LSIC1MO” series
Change categories

Qualification reports are available on request; a summary is provided on page 3.
Lack of acknowledgement of this PCN until December 16th, 2025 constitutes an acceptance of the
PCN.
Please contact your Regional Sales representative of Field Application Engineer for any inquiry.
Best Regards,
Francois Perraud
Sr. Manager, product management
Littelfuse, Inc.
8755 W. Higgins Road       Product Change Notice (PCN)
Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60631
Affected part numbers
Part number Description
LSIC1MO120E0080 1200V, 80mΩ  SiC MOSFET in TO247-3L
LSIC1MO120E0120 1200V, 120mΩ  SiC MOSFET in TO247-3L
LSIC1MO120E0160 1200V, 160mΩ  SiC MOSFET in TO247-3L
MCL10P1200LB 1200V, 160mΩ SiC MOSFET half bridge in SMPD
LSIC1MO170E0750 1700V, 750mΩ SiC MOSFET in TO247-3L
LSIC1MO170H0750 1700V, 750mΩ SiC MOSFET in TO268-HV
LSIC1MO170T0750 1700V, 750mΩ SiC MOSFET in TO263-HV
Summary of changes
Changes in form
The new epi wafers use a different passivation material as compared with the already qualified wafers.
Changes in function